Extra staffing by school under MAC 23 calculation for curriculum staffing (based on 2011 confirmed year 9-13 roll).

School Name

Albany Junior High School
Albany Senior High School
Alfriston College

Aorere College

Aotea College

Aparima College

Aquinas College

Aranui High School

Ashburton College

Auckland Girls' Grammar School
Auckland Grammar

Auckland Seventh-Day Adventist H S
Aurora College

Avondale College

Avonside Girls' High School
Awatapu College

Baradene College

Bay of Islands College

Bayfield High School
Birkenhead College

Bishop Viard College

Blue Mountain College

Botany Downs Secondary College
Bream Bay College

Buller High School

Burnside High School
Cambridge High School
Campion College

Carmel College

Cashmere High School

FTTE
added

5.7
1.1
8.6
8.9
3.6
0
0
0
6.8
7.7
17.3

18.7
5.3
1.2

OhNOO 0O

17.5
7.6

0.8
11

School Name

Catholic Cathedral College
Central Hawkes Bay College
Central Southland College
Chanel College

Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girls' High School
Craighead Diocesan School
Cromwell College

Cullinane College

Dannevirke High School
Darfield High School
Dargaville High School

De La Salle College

Dunstan High School

East Otago High School
Edgecumbe College
Edgewater College

Ellesmere College

Epsom Girls' Grammar School
Fairfield College

Feilding High School
Fiordland College

Flaxmere College

Forest View High School

Francis Douglas Memorial College

Freyberg High School

Garin College

Geraldine High School
Gisborne Boys' High School
Gisborne Girls' High School

FTTE
added

0
0.1
0
0
6.7
4.5

o

—
NoOoOoomwmooooo

N
o

13.5
43
8.7

School Name

Glendowie College
Glenfield College

Golden Bay High School
Gore High School

Green Bay High School
Greymouth High School
Hagley Community College
Hamilton Boys' High School
Hamilton Girls' High School
Hamilton's Fraser High School
Hastings Boys' High School
Hastings Girls' High School
Hato Paora College

Hato Petera College
Hauraki Plains College
Havelock North High School
Hawera High School
Henderson High School
Heretaunga College
Hillcrest High School
Hillmorton High School
Hornby High School
Horowhenua College
Howick College

Hukarere College

Huntly College

Hutt International Boys' School
Hutt Valley High School
Inglewood High School

lona College

FTTE
added

2.9
1.1
0
0.6
6.7
1.1
0
15.1
9.6
10.7
1.4
2.9
0

0
0.7
2.6
2

0

1
8.9
0.2
0
1.1
11.7

School Name

James Cook High School
James Hargest College
John McGlashan College
John Paul College

John Paul 1l High School
Kaiapoi High School
Kaikorai Valley College
Kaikoura High School
Kaipara College

Kaitaia College

Kamo High School

Kapiti College

Karamu High School
Katikati College
Kavanagh College
Kawerau College

Kelston Boys' High School
Kelston Girls' College
Kerikeri High School

Kia Aroha College

Kings High School (Dunedin)
Kuranui College

Lincoln High School
Lindisfarne College

Liston College

Logan Park High School
Long Bay College
Longburn Adventist College
Lynfield College

Lytton High School

FTTE
added

9.5
7.5

2.1

0.4

0.4
3.2
5.8
4.5
29

3.6
1.1
4.4

1.6

w o oo w©

10.4
23



School Name

Mackenzie College
Macleans College
Mahurangi College
Makoura College

Mana College

Manawatu College
Mangere College
Manurewa High School
Marcellin College

Marian College

Marist College
Marlborough Boys' College
Marlborough Girls' College
Massey High School
Matamata College
McAuley High School
Melville High School
Menzies College

Mission Heights Junior College
Morrinsville College
Motueka High School
Mount Hutt College
Mountainview High School
Mt Albert Grammar School
Mt Aspiring College

Mt Maunganui College

Mt Roskill Grammar
Naenae College

Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High School
Nayland College

Nelson College

Nelson College For Girls
New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School

FTTE
added

15.2

16.3
3.3
0.6
0.4

1.4
1.6

17.8

6.5
13.9
0.7

3.4
5.4
4.2

6.4
5.7

School Name

Newlands College

Nga Taiatea Wharekura
Nga Tawa Diocesan School
Ngaruawahia High School
Northcote College

Northern Southland College
Northland College

Okaihau College

One Tree Hill College
Onehunga High School
Onslow College

Opihi College

Opotiki College

Opunake High School
Orewa College

Ormiston Senior College
Otago Boys' High School
Otago Girls' High School
Otahuhu College

Otaki College

Otamatea High School
Otorohanga College
Otumoetai College

Paeroa College

Pakuranga College
Palmerston North Boys' High School
Palmerston North Girls' High School
Papakura High School
Papamoa College

Papanui High School
Papatoetoe High School
Paraparaumu College
Piopio College

Pompallier Catholic College

Porirua College

FTTE
added

N
OCO0OO0OUDNUIOOOWOOO W

~N =

o N
w o

o -
O O O o

12.7

13.6
11.4
5.8
3.8
1.3
8.8
10.2
7.6

School Name

Pukekohe High School

Putaruru College

Queen Charlotte College

Queen Elizabeth College

Queens High School

Rangiora High School

Rangitahi College

Rangitikei College

Rangitoto College

Rathkeale College

Reporoa College

Riccarton High School

Rodney College

Roncalli College

Rongotai College

Rosehill College

Rosmini College

Rotorua Boys' High School
Rotorua Girls' High School
Rotorua Lakes High School
Ruapehu College

Ruawai College

Rutherford College

Sacred Heart College (Auckland)
Sacred Heart College (Lower Hutt)
Sacred Heart College (Napier)
Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)
Sacred Heart Girls' College (N Plymouth)
Sancta Maria College

Selwyn College

Shirley Boys' High School

Sir Edmund Hillary Collegiate Senior Sch
Solway College

South Otago High School
Southland Boys' High School

FTTE
added

10
0
0

o

—_

N
@ o
oNMMoowooa=o0

o
N o

121
0.4
1.7

0.7

8.1

23

24

0.6
0.8

N O O O

School Name

Southland Girls' High School
Spotswood College

St Bedes College

St Bernard's College

St Catherines College (Kilbirnie)
St Dominic's College (Henderson)
St Hildas Collegiate

St John's College (Hastings)

St John's College (Hillcrest)

St Joseph's Maori Girls' College
St Kevins College (Oamaru)

St Mary's College (Ponsonby)

St Mary's College (Wellington)

St Mary's Diocesan School (Stratford)
St Matthew's Collegiate (Masterton)
St Oran's College

St Patrick's College (Kilbirnie)

St Patrick's College (Silverstream)
St Paul's College (Ponsonby)

St Peter's College (Epsom)

St Peter's College (Gore)

St Peter's College (Palmerston North)
St Thomas of Canterbury College
Stratford High School

Tai Wananga

Taieri College

Tamaki College

Tamatea High School

Tangaroa College

Taradale High School

Tararua College

Tauhara College

Taumarunui High School
Taupo-nui-a-Tia College

Tauranga Boys' College

FTTE
added

3.2
1.6

RS N N
OCO0OO0OO0OO0OWOWMOOOO OO O ©

N o B o=
wWoworiho N

12.9



School Name

Tauranga Girls' College
Tawa College

Te Aroha College

Te Aute College

Te Awamutu College

Te Kauwhata College

Te Kuiti High School

Te Puke High School

Te Wharekura o Manurewa
Te Wharekura o Mauao
Thames High School
Tikipunga High School
Timaru Boys' High School

Timaru Girls' High School
Tokomairiro High School
Tokoroa High School
Trident High School
Tuakau College
Turakina Maori Girls' College
Unlimited Paenga Tawhiti
Upper Hutt College
Verdon College

Villa Maria College
Waiheke High School
Waihi College

Waikato Diocesan School For Girls

Waimate High School
Waimea College
Wainuiomata High School
Waiopehu College

Wairarapa College

FTTE
added

e}

o

N o © o ¢
OhoOoOwooOmwmoroooN

H O
o~

School Name

Wairoa College
Waitakere College
Waitaki Boys' High School
Waitaki Girls' High School
Waitara High School
Waiuku College

Wakatipu High School
Wanganui City College
Wanganui Girls' College
Wanganui High School
Wellington College
Wellington East Girls' College
Wellington Girls' College

Wellington High School & Com Ed

Centre

Wesley College

Western Heights High School
Western Springs College
Westlake Boys' High School
Westlake Girls' High School
Westland High School
Whakatane High School
Whangaparaoa College
Whangarei Boys' High School
Whangarei Girls' High School
Whangaroa College

William Colenso College
Woodford House

Zayed College for Girls

FTTE
added

8.2

3.2
1.2

10.5
7.9
41
5.5

1.9

10.5

5.7
14.7
14.6

1.7
3.3
4.6
6.1

o O O



