Extra staffing by school under MAC 23 calculation for curriculum staffing (based on 2011 confirmed year 9-13 roll).

School Name	FTTE	School Name	FTTE	School Name	FTTE	School Name	FTTE
	added		added		added		added
Albany Junior High School	5.7	Catholic Cathedral College	0	Glendowie College	2.9	James Cook High School	9.5 7.5
Albany Senior High School	1.1	Central Hawkes Bay College	0.1	Glenfield College	1.1	James Hargest College	
Alfriston College	8.6	Central Southland College	0	Golden Bay High School	0	John McGlashan College	0
Aorere College	8.9	Chanel College	0	Gore High School	0.6	John Paul College	2.1
Aotea College	3.6	Christchurch Boys' High School	6.7	Green Bay High School	6.7	John Paul II High School	0
Aparima College	0	Christchurch Girls' High School	4.5	Greymouth High School	1.1	Kaiapoi High School	0.4
Aquinas College	0	Craighead Diocesan School	0	Hagley Community College	0	Kaikorai Valley College	0
Aranui High School	0	Cromwell College	0	Hamilton Boys' High School	15.1	Kaikoura High School	0
Ashburton College	6.8	Cullinane College	0	Hamilton Girls' High School	9.6	Kaipara College	0.4
Auckland Girls' Grammar School	7.7	Dannevirke High School	0	Hamilton's Fraser High School	10.7	Kaitaia College	3.2
Auckland Grammar	17.3	Darfield High School	0	Hastings Boys' High School	1.4	Kamo High School	5.8
Auckland Seventh-Day Adventist H S	0	Dargaville High School	0	Hastings Girls' High School	2.9	Kapiti College	4.5
Aurora College	0	De La Salle College	1.8	Hato Paora College	0	Karamu High School	2.9
Avondale College	18.7	Dunstan High School	0	Hato Petera College	0	Katikati College	1
Avonside Girls' High School	5.3	East Otago High School	0	Hauraki Plains College	0.7	Kavanagh College	0
Awatapu College	1.2	Edgecumbe College	0	Havelock North High School	2.6	Kawerau College	0
Baradene College	1	Edgewater College	2.7	Hawera High School	2	Kelston Boys' High School	3.6
Bay of Islands College	0	Ellesmere College	0	Henderson High School	0	Kelston Girls' College	1.1
Bayfield High School	0	Epsom Girls' Grammar School	13.5	Heretaunga College	1	Kerikeri High School	4.4
Birkenhead College	1	Fairfield College	4.3	Hillcrest High School	8.9	Kia Aroha College	0
Bishop Viard College	0	Feilding High School	8.7	Hillmorton High School	0.2	Kings High School (Dunedin)	1.6
Blue Mountain College	0	Fiordland College	0	Hornby High School	0	Kuranui College	0
Botany Downs Secondary College	9.4	Flaxmere College	0	Horowhenua College	1.1	Lincoln High School	9
Bream Bay College	0	Forest View High School	0	Howick College	11.7	Lindisfarne College	0
Buller High School	0	Francis Douglas Memorial College	0	Hukarere College	0	Liston College	0
Burnside High School	17.5	Freyberg High School	7.8	Huntly College	0	Logan Park High School	0
Cambridge High School	7.6	Garin College	0	Hutt International Boys' School	0	Long Bay College	9.3
Campion College	0	Geraldine High School	0	Hutt Valley High School	9.4	Longburn Adventist College	0
Carmel College	0.8	Gisborne Boys' High School	1.9	Inglewood High School	0	Lynfield College	10.4
Cashmere High School	11	Gisborne Girls' High School	2.4	Iona College	0	Lytton High School	2.3

School Name	FTTE added
Mackenzie College	0
Macleans College	15.2
Mahurangi College	2.7
Makoura College	0
Mana College	0
Manawatu College	0
Mangere College	3
Manurewa High School	13
Marcellin College	0
Marian College	0
Marist College	0
Marlborough Boys' College	3.9
Marlborough Girls' College	4.8
Massey High School	16.3
Matamata College	3.3
McAuley High School	0.6
Melville High School	0.4
Menzies College	0
Mission Heights Junior College	1.4
Morrinsville College	1.6
Motueka High School	0
Mount Hutt College	0
Mountainview High School	0
Mt Albert Grammar School	17.8
Mt Aspiring College	0
Mt Maunganui College	6.5
Mt Roskill Grammar	13.9
Naenae College	0.7
Napier Boys' High School	7
Napier Girls' High School	3.4
Nayland College	5.4
Nelson College	4.2
Nelson College For Girls	4
New Plymouth Boys' High School	6.4
New Plymouth Girls' High School	5.7

15.2 Nga Taiatea Wharekura 2.7 Nga Tawa Diocesan School 0 Ngaruawahia High School 0 Northcote College 0 Northern Southland College 3 Northland College 13 Okaihau College 0 One Tree Hill College Onehunga High School 0 0 Onslow College 3.9 Opihi College 4.8 Opotiki College Opunake High School 16.3 3.3 Orewa College 0.6 Ormiston Senior College Otago Boys' High School 0.4 0 Otago Girls' High School 1.4 Otahuhu College 1.6 Otaki College 0 Otamatea High School 0 Otorohanga College 0 Otumoetai College 17.8 Paeroa College 0 Pakuranga College 6.5 Palmerston North Boys' High School 13.9 Palmerston North Girls' High School 0.7 Papakura High School 7 Papamoa College 3.4 Papanui High School 5.4 Papatoetoe High School 4.2 Paraparaumu College 4 Piopio College 6.4 Pompallier Catholic College

School Name

Newlands College

0

5.7 Porirua College

School Name FTTE

added	
3	Pukekohe High School
0	Putaruru College
0	Queen Charlotte College
0	Queen Elizabeth College
4.3	Queens High School
0	Rangiora High School
0	Rangitahi College
0	Rangitikei College
1.5	Rangitoto College
7.4	Rathkeale College
5	Reporoa College
0	Riccarton High School
0	Rodney College
0	Roncalli College
7.4	Rongotai College
0.6	Rosehill College
3	Rosmini College
1.6	Rotorua Boys' High School
6.9	Rotorua Girls' High School
0	Rotorua Lakes High School
0	Ruapehu College
0	Ruawai College
12.7	Rutherford College
0	Sacred Heart College (Auckland)
13.6	Sacred Heart College (Lower Hutt)
11.4	Sacred Heart College (Napier)
5.8	Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)
3.8	Sacred Heart Girls' College (N Plymouth)
1.3	Sancta Maria College
8.8	Selwyn College
10.2	Shirley Boys' High School
7.6	Sir Edmund Hillary Collegiate Senior Sch
0	Solway College
0	South Otago High School

Southland Boys' High School

0

FTTE added	School Name	FTTE added
10	Southland Girls' High School	3.2
0	Spotswood College	1.6
0	St Bedes College	1
0	St Bernard's College	0
0	St Catherines College (Kilbirnie)	0
11	St Dominic's College (Henderson)	0.2
0	St Hildas Collegiate	0
0	St John's College (Hastings)	0
20.5	St John's College (Hillcrest)	0.9
0	St Joseph's Maori Girls' College	0
0	St Kevins College (Oamaru)	0
3.2	St Mary's College (Ponsonby)	0
0	St Mary's College (Wellington)	0
0	St Mary's Diocesan School (Stratford)	0
0.2	St Matthew's Collegiate (Masterton)	0
12.1	St Oran's College	0
0.4	St Patrick's College (Kilbirnie)	1.8
1.7	St Patrick's College (Silverstream)	1.1
2	St Paul's College (Ponsonby)	0
0.7	St Peter's College (Epsom)	2.3
0	St Peter's College (Gore)	0
0	St Peter's College (Palmerston North)	0
8.1	St Thomas of Canterbury College	0
3	Stratford High School	0
2.3	Tai Wananga	0
0	Taieri College	1.2
2.4	Tamaki College	0.1
0	Tamatea High School	0
0.6	Tangaroa College	4.2
0.8	Taradale High School	4.1
9	Tararua College	0
0	Tauhara College	0.9
0	Taumarunui High School	0
0	Taupo-nui-a-Tia College	2.9
2	Tauranga Boys' College	12.9

School Name	FTTE added	School Name	FTTE added
Tauranga Girls' College	9	Wairoa College	0
Tawa College	7.6	Waitakere College	8.2
Te Aroha College	0	Waitaki Boys' High School	0
Te Aute College	0	Waitaki Girls' High School	0
Te Awamutu College	6.2	Waitara High School	0
Te Kauwhata College	0	Waiuku College	3.2
Te Kuiti High School	0	Wakatipu High School	1.2
Te Puke High School	4.8	Wanganui City College	0
Te Wharekura o Manurewa	0	Wanganui Girls' College	0
Te Wharekura o Mauao	0	Wanganui High School	10.5
Thames High School	0.2	Wellington College	7.9
Tikipunga High School	0	Wellington East Girls' College	4.1
Timaru Boys' High School	1.1	Wellington Girls' College Wellington High School & Com Ed	5.5
Timaru Girls' High School	0	Centre	1.9
Tokomairiro High School	0	Wesley College	0
Tokoroa High School	0	Western Heights High School	10.5
Trident High School	6.2	Western Springs College	5.7
Tuakau College	0	Westlake Boys' High School	14.7
Turakina Maori Girls' College	0	Westlake Girls' High School	14.6
Unlimited Paenga Tawhiti	0	Westland High School	0
Upper Hutt College	5.1	Whakatane High School	1.7
Verdon College	0	Whangaparaoa College	3.3
Villa Maria College	0.8	Whangarei Boys' High School	4.6
Waiheke High School	0	Whangarei Girls' High School	6.1
Waihi College	0	Whangaroa College	0
Waikato Diocesan School For Girls	0.3	William Colenso College	0
Waimate High School	0	Woodford House	0
Waimea College	8.4	Zayed College for Girls	0
Wainuiomata High School	2.6		
Waiopehu College	0.7		
Wairarapa College	4.0		